## **EXHIBIT "E"**

## **GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS**

## 1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same privacy protections found in this	DPA between it	and [Round Rock ISD	]
("Originating LEA") which is dated [ ], to any o	ther LEA ("Subso	cribing LEA") who accepts th	ıis
General Offer of Privacy Terms ("General Offer") throug	h its signature b	elow. This General Offer sha	all
extend only to privacy protections, and Provider's signature	ure shall not nece	essarily bind Provider to oth	er
terms, such as price, term, or schedule of services, or to	any other provisi	ion not addressed in this DP	Α.
The Provider and the Subscribing LEA may also agree to	change the data	a provided by Subscribing LE	ΞΑ
to the Provider to suit the unique needs of the Subscribing	g LEA. The Provi	ider may withdraw the Gener	al
Offer in the event of: (1) a material change in the application	ole privacy statue	es; (2) a material change in th	ne
services and products listed in the originating Service A	greement; or thr	ree (3) years after the date	of
Provider's signature to this Form. Subscribing LEAs sho	uld send the sigr	ned <b>Exhibit "E"</b> to Provider	at
the following email address: ashley.poreda@hmhco.com			
[NAME OF PROVIDER]			
BY: hisa a. Jacobson	Date: _	January 20th 2023	
Printed Name: Lisa Jacobson	Title/Position:	Sr Director, Bids and Contrac	ts

## 2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the [Insert Name of Originating LEA] and the Provider. \*\*PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER

By: Michelle Kamp Date: 2024-09-17

Printed Name: Michelle Kamp Title: Software Integration Admin

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: <u>Aledo ISD</u>
DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Michelle Kamp

Title: Software Integration Admin

Address: 1008 Bailey Ranch Road Aledo, TX 76008

Phone: 817-207-3052 Email: vkamp@aledoisd.org